

Sister Irma Love Bryant
Confirmed to the Selma University Chartered Board of Trustees, November 2014

Sister Bryant is a retired nurse after 38 years of service, Monroe County Hospital, Labor and Delivery.

Sister Bryant serves in the Southwest District:

- First Vice-president, ten years, Bethlehem #2 District Convention
- President, eight years, Bethlehem #2 District Convention
- President, eleven years, Southwest District Women's Auxiliary
- 2<sup>nd</sup> Vice-president, four years, ASMBWA
- 2023 Recipient Honorary Alumnus Award, Selma University

Sister Bryant is a recipient of the 2023 Living Legend Award from ASMBC in recognition of her outstanding service, commitment and leadership.

Sister Bryant is a member of Macedonia Missionary Baptist Church, Frisco City, Alabama where she serves as:

- Secretary, Missionary Society
- Member, Trustee Board
- Cafeteria Manager

irmab@frontiernet.net (251)564-7409